HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 9/16/14

CERT APPOINTMENT

ATELLA, JOHN

DAHL, DEANN
DRENGLER, KURT
GAUVIN, ANGELA
GRIMSBY, JONATHAN
GUST, JENNA
HARVICK, HEATHER
HAUGEN, MARGARET
HAWORTH, MARY ELLEN
HOLT, KELSEY

IRVINE, MARY
JOHNSON, EMILY
JOHNSON, MEGAN
JUNGMAN, BRIAN
KNUTSON, MATTHEW
KYES, JAMES

LARSEN, ROBIN
LEWIS, JAMIE
MATTSON, BARBARA
NACHTSHEIM, JOHN
NELSON, MARCIA
OWENS, HEIDI
POWLESS, KELLIE
RESCH, KRISTIN
ROSENBERG, ANDREA
RYMAN, ALICIA
SCHNABEL, PHEBE
SEIDELMANN, ERIC
SHUSTERICH, SHEILA
SILJENDAHL, CHRISTOPHER
SORENSEN, CAROLINE
TIMMERSMAN, JODI
UPDEGROVE, RICHARD
WEST, ANN

ZIMSKI, JACQULYN
Total: 35

CERT EXTENSION

AKERVIK, THERESA
GANGENESS, NANCY
GANGENESS, NANCY
MCDONALD, SUE
VOLD, CHRIS

Total: 5

CERT LEAVES
MARTIN, MICHAEL
Total: 1

CERT LONG TERM SUB

OLING, LEE
OLSEN, LARA
Total: 2

CERT PERM INCREASE

ERICKSON, JULIE
HANSON, DONNA
HOLMSTROM, ERIC
POWERS, CORRIE

POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

.5 ESL/ALC, MA 8, L KOVACOVICH

GR 2/MACARTHUR, Il1+45 3, H ANDERSON
EBD/LINCOLN, Il 5, K GOETTL

LD/LINCOLN, Il 2, D OPACK

BAND/ORDEAN EAST, IV 6, REALLOC OF FTE

SPLIT GR 3/4 /IPIDEMONT, Ill 5, J BUSHEY

ESL/DW, IV+45 7, REALLOC OF FTE

.625 FAMILY ADV/PIEDMONT HDST, IIl 3, C BENSON

.8 SCHOOL NURSE/DW, 1lI 8, C POWERS

GR 5/LOWELL I11+30 3, J DALBACKA

.5 KDGN/STOWE, Il 3, D HANSON

DCD Il SPECIAL ED/MACARTHUR, Ill 3, C ROURKE

GR 4/STOWE, Il 3, M RANDOLPH

ENGLISH/.6 DENFELD/.4 EAST, Il 5, REALLOC OF FTE
GR 3/MACARTHUR, Ill 2, REALLOC OF FTE

PHYSCIAL SCIENCE/.6 DENFELD/.4 EAST, MA 8, M RILEY
KDGN/MACARTHUR, Ill 4, REALLOC OF FTE

GR 1/MACATHUR, Il1_45 4, REALLOC OF FTE
DCD-III/SPECIAL ED/MYERS-WILKINS, 111+30 6, D HAGEN
SOCIAL WORKER/DW/LINCOLN, MA 9, REALLOC OF FTE
ASST PRINCIPAL/DENFELD, Il 1, REALLOC OF FTE

GR 5/PIEDMONT, IV 7, P FROEHLINGSDORF

GR 5/PIEDMONT, Il1+30 7, A KASS

GR 4/MACARTHUR, Il 2, D LARSEN

GR 5/MYERS-WILKINS, IV 5, REALLOC OF FTE

GR 2/MACARTHUR, Ill 1, JENNIFER PETERSON

.8 EARTH SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, Ill 3, TEMPOS

.8 EARTH SCIENCE/.2 TEMP EARTH SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, Il1+45 4,REALL OF FTE
.7 CHOIR/ORDEAN EAST, IV 9, REALLOC OF FTE
EBD/MACARTHUR, Ill 4, V HESS

SCIENCE SPEC/MACARTHUR, IV+15 8, REALLOC OF FTE
SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN, Il 3, REALLOC OF FTE
SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST, PHY 8, S SCHMIDT

.7 BAND/LINCOLN, 14 8, REALLOC OF FTE

NON-PUBLIC GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/DW, IV 3, J ANDERSON

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

MUSIC SPECIALIST/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS
SCHOOL NURSE/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 25 HRS
SCHOOL NURSE/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
PRE-K/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS
TOSA/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS, CHANGE IN HOURS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE
SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST, MID-CAREER, W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/EAST, IV+45 9, J SAVRE, TO BE DETERMINED
GR 4/LESTER, IV 8, C JAMAR, TO BE DETERMINED

POSITION//LOCATION/CONDITION

HEALTH/ORDEAN EAST, .8 TO 1.0
GR 1/PIEDMONT, .5 TO 1.0
SCIENCE/DENFELD, .8 TO 1.0
SCHOOL NURSE/DW, .8 TO 1.0

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
09/24/14
08/18/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/21/14

08/18/14
08/04/14
07/01/14
07/01/14
06/17/14

08/27/14

08/21/14
08/27/14

08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/29/14
08/26/14
07/31/14
08/29/14
08/20/14

EFEECTIVE DATES

06/02/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFEECTIVE DATES



CERT PERM INCREASE
RICKETTS, TRACY
Total: 5

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFFE

POSITION//LOCATION/CONDITION

MATH/DENFELD, .8 TO 1.0

POSITION/LOCATION

MILLER, JENNIFER
Total: 1
CERT RESIGNATION

PIETTE, KELLY
Total: 1

CERT RETIREMENT

OPACK, DOROTHY
RANDOLPH, MICHAEL
Total: 2

CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL

.1 STAR COORD/DENFELD

POSITION/LOCATION
SCHOOL NURSE/DW

POSITION/LOCATION

LD/LAKESIDE ACADEMY
GR 4/STOWE

POSITION/LOCATION

WENTWORTH, BRYAN
Total: 1

CERT TEMP INCREASE

BENSON, KATHY
TOSCANO, CONNIE
VAN LOH, JANE
WEBER, CYNTHIA
Total: 4

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

EXCEL/ORDEAN, NOT TO EXEED 98 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

PRE-K/BARNES HDST, .8 TO .85

PRE-KDGN/LESTER SCHOOL READINESS, .6125 TO .8875
PRE-KDNG/STOWE SCHOOL READINESS, .55 TO .6
PRE-KDGN/PIEDMONT SCHOOL READINESS, .6125 TO .8875

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

ALBRIGHT, THOMAS
BAILEY, ROBERT
DAY, ANGELA
DIXON, JOYCE
ECKDAHL, CAREY
HANSON, JENAE
MORAN, GERALD
STEBERG, TODD
THOMAS, TIFFANI
WEST, LAURIE
Total: 10

NONCERT LEAVES

MCKOWSKI, KELLIE
NORMAN, JOANN
Total: 2

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT COORD/HOCHS, $930/WK, 40/48WKS, NEW POS BRD APPR 6/17/14

HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

PRE-LICENSED ASL INTERPRETER/DW, 31.25/38WKS, $19.71/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

HELPER/LESTER, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

LICENSED ASL INTERPRETER/DW, 31.25/38WKS, $23.76/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
SPECIAL ED PROG/JOB COACH/HOCHS, 24/38WKS, $14.49/HR, J CAMPBELL

HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/ORDEAN EAST, 16.25/38WKS, $10.30/HR, E AUTIO
HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SATELLITE MGR I/LINCOLN, 'B' PERSONAL W/O PAY
SATELLITE MGR I/PIEDMONT, '‘A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

AUTIO, LIZABETH
BRUNETTE, SUSAN
CAMERON, WILLIE
MILLER, MARK
Total: 4

NONCERT PROMOTION

VAN ALLEN, GEORGIA
Total:1

HELPER/ORDEAN EAST, .40625 TO .4375

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT SCHOOL READINESS, .525 TO .725
SPECIAL ED BW MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, .8125 TO .9375
SPECIAL ED BW/MALE REQ PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .8125

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION
SATELITTE | MGR/LINCOLN/HELPER/MACARTHUR, $14.35/HR

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/27/14

EFEECTIVE DATES
08/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/01/14

EFEECTIVE DATES

06/06/14
06/06/14

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/01/14 08/15/14

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/27/14 06/05/15
08/27/14 06/05/15
08/27/14 06/05/15
08/27/14 06/05/15

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/08/14
08/28/14
08/27/14
08/28/14
08/28/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/28/14
08/28/14
08/28/17

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/14/14 08/14/15
08/04/14 08/08/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/28/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14

EFEECTIVE DATES
08/26/14



NONCERT RESIGNATION

POSITION/LOCATION

MACDOUGALL, DONNA
SAYERS, JOYCE
SMITH, CHARLES
WENTWORTH, BRYAN
Total: 4

NONCERT RETIREMEMT

HELPER/CONGDON

SUPV PARA/EAST

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DW

SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD

POSITION/LOCATION

FORSETH, MARY
OJA, ROSELYN
WELLS, MARK
Total: 3

NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPOTATION
ENGINEER 4/DENFELD
PRINTER OPERATOR/HOCHS

POSITION/LOCATION

BARTLETT, TONNA
COX, PHILLIP
DEFRANG, DARCIE
DONALDSON, PATRICIA
FORSETH, MARY
FRIGAARD, JERRY
JOHNSON, DOROTHY
KILLIAN, JOSEPH
MACMILLAN, WENDY
MISIEWICZ, RICHARD
NELSON, DAYLE
OLESIAK, GENEVIEVE
PIERCE, DIANE
SALMELA, GAYLE
SIMONSON, HOLLY
THRO, CATHLEEN
Total: 16

NONCERT TEMP DECREASE

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER Il/TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER Il/TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER Il/TRANSPORATATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATIN
SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATIN
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION

ESY/SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/TRANSPORTATION

ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS, RESCIND

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

LARSON, ELIZABETH
Total: 1

OFF SUP SPECIALIST/EAST, 1.0 TO .6

08/13/14
08/04/14
08/22/14
08/22/14

12/31/14
10/24/14
10/20/14

08/01/14
08/01/14
08/01/14
06/09/14
08/01/14
08/01/14
08/01/14
08/01/14
06/09/14
08/01/14
08/01/14
08/01/14
07/29/14
08/04/14
07/21/14

08/11/14

EFEECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/29/14
08/15/14
08/29/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/26/15



	xlexport

