HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 9/16/14

HANSON, DONNA

HOLMSTROM, ERIC POWERS, CORRIE GR 1/PIEDMONT, .5 TO 1.0

SCIENCE/DENFELD, .8 TO 1.0 SCHOOL NURSE/DW, .8 TO 1.0

CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
ATELLA, JOHN	.5 ESL/ALC, MA 8, L KOVACOVICH	08/27/14	
DAHL, DEANN	GR 2/MACARTHUR, III+45 3, H ANDERSON	08/27/14	
DRENGLER, KURT	EBD/LINCOLN, III 5, K GOETTL	08/27/14	
GAUVIN, ANGELA	LD/LINCOLN, III 2, D OPACK	08/27/14	
GRIMSBY, JONATHAN	BAND/ORDEAN EAST, IV 6, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
GUST, JENNA	SPLIT GR 3/4 /PIDEMONT, III 5, J BUSHEY	08/27/14	
HARVICK, HEATHER	ESL/DW, IV+45 7, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
HAUGEN, MARGARET	.625 FAMILY ADV/PIEDMONT HDST, III 3, C BENSON	08/27/14	
HAWORTH, MARY ELLEN	.8 SCHOOL NURSE/DW, III 8, C POWERS	08/27/14	
HOLT, KELSEY	GR 5/LOWELL III+30 3, J DALBACKA	08/27/14	
IRVINE, MARY	.5 KDGN/STOWE, III 3, D HANSON	08/27/14	
JOHNSON, EMILY	DCD III SPECIAL ED/MACARTHUR, III 3, C ROURKE	08/27/14	
JOHNSON, MEGAN	GR 4/STOWE, III 3, M RANDOLPH	08/27/14	
JUNGMAN, BRIAN	ENGLISH/.6 DENFELD/.4 EAST, III 5, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
KNUTSON, MATTHEW	GR 3/MACARTHUR, III 2, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
KYES, JAMES	PHYSCIAL SCIENCE/.6 DENFELD/.4 EAST, MA 8, M RILEY	08/27/14	
LARSEN, ROBIN	KDGN/MACARTHUR, III 4, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
LEWIS, JAMIE	GR 1/MACATHUR, III_45 4, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
MATTSON, BARBARA	DCD-III/SPECIAL ED/MYERS-WILKINS, III+30 6, D HAGEN	08/27/14	
NACHTSHEIM, JOHN	SOCIAL WORKER/DW/LINCOLN, MA 9, REALLOC OF FTE	09/24/14	
NELSON, MARCIA	ASST PRINCIPAL/DENFELD, III 1, REALLOC OF FTE	08/18/14	
OWENS, HEIDI	GR 5/PIEDMONT, IV 7, P FROEHLINGSDORF	08/27/14	
POWLESS, KELLIE	GR 5/PIEDMONT, III+30 7, A KASS	08/27/14	
RESCH, KRISTIN	GR 4/MACARTHUR, III 2, D LARSEN	08/27/14	
ROSENBERG, ANDREA	GR 5/MYERS-WILKINS, IV 5, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
RYMAN, ALICIA	GR 2/MACARTHUR, III 1, JENNIFER PETERSON	08/27/14	
SCHNABEL, PHEBE	.8 EARTH SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, III 3, TEMPOS	08/27/14	
SEIDELMANN, ERIC	.8 EARTH SCIENCE/.2 TEMP EARTH SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, III+45 4,REALL OF FTE	08/27/14	
SHUSTERICH, SHEILA	.7 CHOIR/ORDEAN EAST, IV 9, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
SILJENDAHL, CHRISTOPHER	EBD/MACARTHUR, III 4, V HESS	08/27/14	
SORENSEN, CAROLINE	SCIENCE SPEC/MACARTHUR, IV+15 8, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
TIMMERSMAN, JODI	SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN, III 3, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
UPDEGROVE, RICHARD	SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST, PHY 8, S SCHMIDT	08/27/14	
WEST, ANN	.7 BAND/LINCOLN, 14 8, REALLOC OF FTE	08/27/14	
ZIMSKI, JACQULYN	NON-PUBLIC GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/DW, IV 3, J ANDERSON	08/21/14	
Total: 35			
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION//LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
AKERVIK, THERESA	MUSIC SPECIALIST/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS	08/18/14 08/29/14	
GANGENESS, NANCY	SCHOOL NURSE/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 25 HRS	08/04/14 08/26/14	
GANGENESS, NANCY	SCHOOL NURSE/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS	07/01/14 07/31/14	
MCDONALD, SUE	PRE-K/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS	07/01/14 08/29/14	
VOLD, CHRIS	TOSA/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS, CHANGE IN HOURS	06/17/14 08/20/14	
Total: 5	100/WAEG, NOT TO EXCEED 60 TING, OF WINGE IN THOUSE	00/11/14 00/20/14	
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
MADTIN MICHAEL	COCIAL CTUDIES/EAST MID CAREED W/O DAY	08/27/14 06/02/17	
MARTIN, MICHAEL Total: 1	SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST, MID-CAREER, W/O PAY	08/27/14 06/02/17	
CERT LONG TERM SUB	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
OLING, LEE	GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/EAST, IV+45 9, J SAVRE, TO BE DETERMINED	08/21/14	
OLSEN, LARA	GR 4/LESTER, IV 8, C JAMAR, TO BE DETERMINED	08/27/14	
Total: 2			
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION//LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
			
ERICKSON, JULIE	HEALTH/ORDEAN EAST, .8 TO 1.0	08/27/14	

08/27/14

08/27/14 08/27/14 <u>CERT PERM INCREASE</u> <u>POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATES</u>

RICKETTS, TRACY MATH/DENFELD, .8 TO 1.0 08/27/14

Total: 5

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

MILLER, JENNIFER .1 STAR COORD/DENFELD 08/27/14

Total: 1

CERT RESIGNATION POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

PIETTE, KELLY SCHOOL NURSE/DW 08/01/14

Total: 1

CERT RETIREMENT POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

OPACK, DOROTHY LD/LAKESIDE ACADEMY 06/06/14

RANDOLPH, MICHAEL GR 4/STOWE 06/06/14

Total: 2

CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

WENTWORTH, BRYAN EXCEL/ORDEAN, NOT TO EXEED 98 HRS 08/01/14 08/15/14

Total: 1

CERT TEMP INCREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION EFFECTIVE DATES

 BENSON, KATHY
 PRE-K/BARNES HDST, .8 TO .85
 08/27/14
 06/05/15

 TOSCANO, CONNIE
 PRE-KDGN/LESTER SCHOOL READINESS, .6125 TO .8875
 08/27/14
 06/05/15

 VAN LOH, JANE
 PRE-KDNG/STOWE SCHOOL READINESS, .55 TO .6
 08/27/14
 06/05/15

08/27/14

08/28/14

08/28/17

06/05/15

Total: 4

WEBER, CYNTHIA

NONCERT APPOINTMENT POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON EFFECTIVE DATES

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT COORD/HOCHS, \$930/WK, 40/48WKS, NEW POS BRD APPR 6/17/14 ALBRIGHT, THOMAS 09/08/14 BAILEY, ROBERT HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14 DAY, ANGELA PRE-LICENSED ASL INTERPRETER/DW, 31.25/38WKS, \$19.71/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/27/14 DIXON, JOYCE HELPER/LESTER, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14 HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE ECKDAHL, CAREY 08/28/14 HANSON, JENAE LICENSED ASL INTERPRETER/DW, 31,25/38WKS, \$23,76/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/27/14 MORAN, GERALD SPECIAL ED PROG/JOB COACH/HOCHS. 24/38WKS, \$14,49/HR, J CAMPBELL 08/27/14 HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE STEBERG, TODD 08/28/14

PRE-KDGN/PIEDMONT SCHOOL READINESS, .6125 TO .8875

THOMAS, TIFFANI HELPER/ORDEAN EAST, 16.25/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, E AUTIO WEST, LAURIE HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE Total: 10

NONCERT LEAVES POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATES

 MCKOWSKI, KELLIE
 SATELLITE MGR I/LINCOLN, 'B' PERSONAL W/O PAY
 08/14/14
 08/14/15

 NORMAN, JOANN
 SATELLITE MGR I/PIEDMONT, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY
 08/04/14
 08/08/14

Total: 2

NONCERT PERM INCREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION EFFECTIVE DATES

 AUTIO, LIZABETH
 HELPER/ORDEAN EAST, .40625 TO .4375
 08/28/14

 BRUNETTE, SUSAN
 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT SCHOOL READINESS, .525 TO .725
 08/27/14

 CAMERON, WILLIE
 SPECIAL ED BW MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, .8125 TO .9375
 08/27/14

 MILLER, MARK
 SPECIAL ED BW/MALE REQ PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .8125
 08/27/14

Total: 4

NONCERT PROMOTION NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

VAN ALLEN, GEORGIA SATELITTE I MGR/LINCOLN/HELPER/MACARTHUR, \$14.35/HR 08/26/14

Total:1

MACDOUGALL, DONNA SAYERS, JOYCE SMITH, CHARLES WENTWORTH, BRYAN Total: 4	POSITION/LOCATION HELPER/CONGDON SUPV PARA/EAST INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DW SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD	08/13/14 08/04/14 08/22/14 08/22/14	<u>E DATES</u>
NONCERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIV	E DATES
FORSETH, MARY OJA, ROSELYN WELLS, MARK Total: 3	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPOTATION ENGINEER 4/DENFELD PRINTER OPERATOR/HOCHS	12/31/14 10/24/14 10/20/14	
NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIV	E DATES
BARTLETT, TONNA COX, PHILLIP DEFRANG, DARCIE DONALDSON, PATRICIA FORSETH, MARY FRIGAARD, JERRY JOHNSON, DOROTHY KILLIAN, JOSEPH MACMILLAN, WENDY MISIEWICZ, RICHARD NELSON, DAYLE OLESIAK, GENEVIEVE PIERCE, DIANE SALMELA, GAYLE SIMONSON, HOLLY THRO, CATHLEEN Total: 16	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORATATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATIN SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATIN SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION ESY/SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS, RESCIND	08/01/14 08/01/14 08/01/14 06/09/14 08/01/14 08/01/14 08/01/14 06/09/14 08/01/14 08/01/14 07/29/14 08/04/14 07/21/14	08/29/14 08/29/14 08/29/14 08/29/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/11/14 06/26/15

NONCERT TEMP DECREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Total: 1

LARSON, ELIZABETH OFF SUP SPECIALIST/EAST, 1.0 TO .6